acquitt6 a la main, d61ivr6e par un organistnc ou une institution financidre agr66e par lc Mlinistre charge

des finances pour 6mettre les cautions dads le domains des marches publics dani la lisle figure darts la

piece 10 du DDC dent !e montant s'61dve a trois cent vingt mille (320 000) Frans CFA et valable

.jusqu'a trente (30) jours au-deli de la date initiate de 丫alidit6 des offres. L'absence de la caution de

soumission d61ivr6e par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisms financier de premiere catgorie

autoris6 par lc Mlinistdrc charge des Finances a 6mcttre des cautions darts le cadre dcs marches publi(is,

[...]

It is also possible to obtain the electronic丫ersion of the Request for Quotation (DC) file by fi-ee download on the COLEPS

or PRIDESOFT platforms available at t卜e addresses indicated abo丫e for the electronic version

.8- Estilu tied cost

The estimated cost of the operation following preliminai} studies is Sixteen million (16,000,000) CFA Francs.

今-呂沿卜0口吐

Each bidder m ust attach to its administrative docutnei ts a bid bond, paid by卜and, issued by ai organization or financial

institution a!)proved by the Minister of Fintlnce to issue bonds in the field of public procurement. the list of w卜ich